

## SOUTH EASTERN SPECIAL EDUCATION

Serving Clay, Crawford, Jasper, Lawrence, and Richland Counties Kim Kessler, Director

> 500 S. Scott Ave. Newton, IL 62448 618-455-3396 FAX 618-455-3134

## January 15, 2025 Vacancy Notice

South Eastern Special Education has a vacancy for the **2025-2026** school year for the following position:

## **Early Childhood Special Education Teacher**

ECE Self-Contained Classroom

Salary is determined by the Collective Bargaining Agreement. Applicants must hold an Illinois Professional Educator License with an endorsement in Early Childhood or Learning Behavior Specialist I (LBS I). An Early Childhood Special Education endorsement must be attached to either type of license.

Interested applicants should send a cover letter, transcript(s), and resume that includes three references, to the attention of:

Kim Kessler, Director South Eastern Special Education 500 S. Scott Ave. Newton, IL 62448

Or e-mail to: <u>kkessler@sese.org</u>

Collective Bargaining Agreement 2023-2026 with MOUs 7-31-2024

**Employee Additional Information and Benefits**